8
8
A
B
C
765
D
E

BMS
VCU/TBOX
Power supply positive,
default *12V for Encoder/5V for Hall Sensor
Hall Sensor U or Encoder A
Hall Sensor V or Encoder B
Hall Sensor W or Encoder Z
+5V or +12V Power Supply
Throttle variable signal input
GND
A©AELA�L) ]e%)LS <e� e�%)�E_=
Model
Rated Voltage Safe Voltage
AC Current limit DC Current Limit
*NOTES for Optional
A4.72S 72V ＜90V 350A 120A
1. CANBUS Terminal Resistor
2. Hall sensor/Encoder
3. (If)Encoder power supply 5V/12V
4. Thermistor model
5. Nature cooling/liquid
cooling/customize
6. Electric level of Control port
7. Control port defination customize
8. Ignition constant or one key on/off
A4.72M 72V ＜90V 400A 135A
A4.72L 72V ＜90V 450A 150A
A4.72U 72V ＜90V 500A 170A
A4.96M 96V ＜120V 400A 150A
A4.120M 120V ＜135V 350A 120A
A4.144M 144V ＜170V 250A 80A
Laser print for
Product information
· Plastic shell
· PC